# Historical Marker for Fred Douglas Moore at Fred Moore High School

May 22, 2018

## **SUMMARY:**

- This item requests approval of the Historical Marker for Fred Douglas Moore at Fred Moore High School.

## **BOARD GOAL:**

Climate: Celebrate, respect and promote the values of diversity in our Denton ISD Community.

Parent and Community involvement: Foster a positive and welcoming environment that encourages parent and community partnerships to achieve success for all our students.

#### PREVIOUS BOARD ACTION:

- None

#### **BACKGROUND INFORMATION:**

- This marker will honor Fred Douglas Moore, an educator for nearly 40 years, for his hard work and leadership making him one of the most respected citizens in the city of Denton, Texas.

## **SIGNIFICANT ISSUES:**

- None

#### FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

-Budget impact will consist of \$100 application fee. Financing of installation of historical Marker and Dedication Ceremony.

#### **BENEFIT OF ACTION:**

- This marker will be educational in nature and reveal aspects of our local history that are important to our community.

## PROCEDURAL AND REPORTING IMPLICATIONS:

- -May 1 June 15 Undertold applications are accepted
- -June 16 June 29 Texas Historical Commission staff score Undertold topics
- -July 27 Texas Historical Commission Commissioners review and approve selected Undertold topics
- -July 30 Undertold applicants are notified of results
- -August December Applicants begin developing a historical narrative

Once the narrative has been received, the THC staff will begin to write the marker inscription.

The inscription may be viewed by all interested parties for corrections or changes. Once it is accepted THC will send it to the foundry to be made. Sometimes this step may take up to a year to complete. Upon delivery of the marker it is inspected for any mistakes.

A marker dedication date will be set. Denton County Historical Commission will assist with the planning, invitations, programs, etc.

## **PUBLIC COMMENT RECEIVED:**

- None

#### **ALTERNATIVES:**

- No alternative actions are proposed.

#### **OTHER COMMENTS:**

- None

SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION: The Superintendent recommends approval of the historical marker for Fred Douglas Moore at Fred Moore High School.

#### STAFF PERSONS RESPONSIBLE:

PPROVAL:
ignature of Staff Member Proposing Recommendation:
omments:
ignature of Divisional Assistant Superintendent:
omments:
ignature of Superintendent:
omments: